
Decision No. 81724 !ft\~n~~~~~~A 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC U'I'ILI'I'IES corilMISS~ ~U~ !~~ CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Application of ) 
) 

ANZA ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE" INC., ) 
a Californi~ corporation, ) 

) 
For Authority to Execute Amcndin~ ) 
Loan ContrZlet and a I>1ortgago Note in ) 
Favor of tho united States of America. ) 

) 

OPINION ..... - ... --- .... -

Application No. 54130 
(Filed July 17, 1973) 

AnZa Electric Cooperative, Inc. seeks authority to 
issue a Rural Electrification Adminis'trZltion Mort939C Noto in 

tllO principal amount of $244,000, and to execu'Cc and doliver an 
Amendment to Loan Contract ana a Supplemental Mortgage. 

Applicant is Zl California corporation engaged in 
providing electric service in and around Anza in Riverside Coun~y. 
'!'hc '\l~-:ility reports an ouJ~stanc1:i.ns balance of $2,001,775 

representing long-term Rural Electrifica'i:ion Administration 
indebtedness ao of December 31, 1972. 

The company proposes to execute and deliver an Amendment 
to Loan Contract and to issue a RurCll Elcc'i:rification Administration 
note in the amount of $244,000 to obtain func1s for financing tho 
acquisition and installation of facilities for oxtonain9 service 
to persons who arc not now receiving eloctric onergy. '!'he note 
~lould bQ~r interest at l.:he rate of 5% per <:IMUlU and would be 
securce by an oxisting mortgage and a proposed Supplamontal 
Mortga9c • 

- 1 -



A.541S0 EN 

After consideration the commission finas that: 
1. The proposod noto issUQ is for a proper 

purpose. 

2. The proposed documents wo~ld not be adverso 
to the public interest. 

3. The money, property or labor to be procured 
or paid for by the issue oZ the note herein 
authorized is reasonably requirea for the 
purpose specified horein, which purpose is not, 
in whole or in part, reasonably cnargeable to 
operating expenses or to income. 

On tho basis of the foregoing findings we conclude 
that J~e application should be granted. A pUblic hearing is 
not necessary. ~ho authorization herein granted is for the 
purpose of this proceeding only, and is not to be con~truod as 
indicativQ of amounts to b¢ included in proceedings for the 
dcter.mination of just and reasonable rates. 

ORDER ------
IT IS ORDERED that: 

1. Anza Electric Coopcrati va I Inc. may execute and doli vcr 
an Amendment to Loan Contract with tho united States of America, 
acting throuSh the Administrator of the ·.~ural Elcctrifica'cion 
Administration, and a Supplemental Mortgage, which documents 
shall be in ~ubstantially the same forms as those attached to 
the application as Exhibits c ana E, respectively. 

2. Anza Electric Cooperative, Inc., for the purpose specified 
in JGhiz proceeding, may issue its Mortsa9c Note in the principal 
~ount of not cxcccdi~9 $244,000, which note shall be in 
substantially the same form as that attached to the applieation 
as Exhibit D. 

- 2 -



A.541eo EN 

3. Anza Electric Cooperative, Inc. shall filo with the 
Commission a report, or reports, as required by General Ordor 
No. 24-8, which order, insofar as applicable, is horoby made ~ 
~ of this order. 

4. This order shall become effective whon Anza Electric 
ceopera'tivo, Inc. has paid tho fee prescribed :by SOction 1904(b) 
of the Public Utilities Code, which fcc ig $4se. 

Dated at San Francisco, California, this /ct"fJ-day of -AU9ust, 1973. 

commissioners 

CO~1$31on~~ Wil11nm SymO~. 3r •• bo1ng 
~ecoa~~flv ~~~~n ... did not ~a~.ie1pato 
in tho d1:pozit1on ot th1~ procoo41nz_ 

.... 3 -


